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Thursday July 20, 2023 SK & BC DAY 

SPONSORED BY

  TIME	 LOCATION	 ACTIVITY

	 7:00 AM - 9:30 AM	 Elders’ Lodge 	 Elders’ Breakfast Sponsored by Cassels

	 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM	 Administration Office 	 General Information
	 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM	 Volleyball Court	 Volleyball Tournament
	 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM	 Batoche National Historic Site	� Shuttle service between the Batoche Festival Grounds and Batoche National Historic Site 
departs hourly 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM. Return trips from the Historic Site begin at 10:30 AM, 
running every 30 minutes. Cardholding Métis citizens receive free access to the Site.

	 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM	 Pavilion Area	 Kaahkiiyow Piihtikwayk : All Are Welcome (2SLGBTQIAA+ Tent)
	 10:30 AM - 6:00 PM	 Golf Area	 Golf - Closest to the Pin Contest
	 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM	 Batoche National Historic Site	 Button-making, Photos and Air-brush Tattoos
	 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM	 SMEDCO Métis Market	 Artisan Vendors and Information Tables
	 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM	 Michif Language Tents	 Northern Michif and Heritage Michif Language
	 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Mitch Daigneault & Band (House Band)
	 11:00 AM - 9:00 PM	 Food Truck Alley & Concessions	 Food Truck Alley and Concessions Open 
	 11:30 AM - 1:30 PM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Elders’ Lunch with Entertainment by Jason Lepine Sponsored by Cassels

	 12:00 PM	 Traditional Camp	 Jeremy & Joseph
	 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Adam Daigneault
	 12:00 PM - 6:00 PM	 Children and Youth Activity Tents 	 Lost Kiddo Program, Facepainting, Michif Language and Stories, Crafts, Games, Music & More!

	 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Colton Mike	
	 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway 	 Chariots
	 2:00 PM	 Historic Church	 Full Mass
	 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Jason Lepine with House Band
	 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway 	 Chuck Wagon Races Sponsored by 3twenty Modular

	 3:00 PM - 4:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Calling all Captains
	 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Ovide Pilon & England Band
	 5:00 PM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Elders’ Supper with Entertainment by Jeremy & Joseph Sponsored by Cassels	
	 5:00 PM	 Traditional Camp	 Adam Daigneault
	 5:00 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway 	 Indian Relay
	 5:00 PM - 6:00 PM	 Main Stage	 JJ Lavallee – Fiddle with House Band
	 5:00 PM - 9:00 PM 	 Horseshoe Pits 	 Horseshoe Tournament 
	 5:30 PM - 7:30 PM	 South Festival Grounds 	 Wild Boar Dinner for Seniors, Elders and Invited Guests 
	 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Nicely Put Together Band
	 7:00 PM - 10:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Métis Music and Entertainment Sponsored by Métis Nation of British Columbia	
	 8:00 PM - 9:00 PM	 Elder’s Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 10:00PM - 1:00AM	 Main Stage	 Open Mic

SCHEDULE

LIVESTREAM 11 AM - 10 PM BACKTOBATOCHEDAYS.CA



Friday July 21, 2023 SASKATCHEWAN DAY 
SPONSORED BY

  TIME	 LOCATION	 ACTIVITY

	 7:00 AM – 9:30 AM 	 Elders’ Lodge 	 Elders’ Breakfast Sponsored by Cassels

	 8:00 AM – 8:00 PM 	 Information Office 	 General Information
	 8:00 AM – 8:00 PM	 Ball Diamonds 	 Slo-Pitch Tournament Begins
	 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM	 Volleyball Court	 Volleyball Tournament
	 10:00 AM – 10:30 AM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 10:00AM – 12:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Opening Ceremonies
	 10:00 AM – 6:00 PM	 Pavilion Area	 Kaahkiiyow Piihtikwayk : All Are Welcome (2SLGBTQIAA+ Tent)
	 10:00 AM – 8:00 PM 	 SMEDCO Métis Market	 Artisan Vendors and Information Tables
	 10:00 AM – 6:00 PM	 Michif Language Tents	 Northern Michif and Heritage Michif Language
	 10:30 AM – 6:00 PM 	 Golf Area 	 Golf – Closest to the Pin Contest 
	 10:00 AM – 5:00 PM 	 Voyageur Games Area	 Open Voyageur Events	
	 10:00 AM – 3:00 PM	 Batoche National Historic Site 	� Shuttle service between the Batoche Festival Grounds and Batoche National Historic Site 

departs hourly 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM. Return trips from the Historic Site begin at 10:30 AM,  
running every 30 minutes. Cardholding Métis citizens receive free access to the Site.

  	10:00 AM – 3:00 PM 	 Batoche National Historic Site 	 Button-making, Photos and Air-Brush Tattoos
	 11:00 AM – 9:00 PM 	 Food Trucks & Concessions 	 Food Trucks & Concessions Open 
	 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM	 Elders’ Lodge 	 Elders’ Lunch with Entertainment by Adam Daigneault  Sponsored by Cassels

	 12:00 PM	 Traditional Camp	 Jeremy & Joseph
	 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Nite Life Band
	 12:00 PM – 4:00 PM	 Métis Nation of Ontario Pavilion	 T-Shirt Silk Printing, Finger Weaving and Fiddling Jam
	 12:00 PM – 8:00 PM 	 Children and Youth Activity 	� Lost Kiddo Program,  Voyager Games, Bouncers, Facepainting, Balloon Man, Games,  

Wagon Rides, Petting Zoo, Pony Rides, Jigging, Michif Language and Stories, Crafts & More!

	 1:00 PM 	 South Festival Grounds 	 ERIII Bison Harvesting Demo Sponsored by SaskCulture and Saskatchewan Lotteries

	 1:00 PM – 2:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Ivan Flett Memorial Dancers
	 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway 	 Chariots 
	 2:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Presentation to President Glen McCallum by John Brady McDonald
	 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Morgan Grace – Fiddle with House Band
	 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 	 Main Stage	 Armond Duck Chief
	 3:00 PM – 5:00 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway 	 Chuck Wagon Races Sponsored by 3twenty Modular

	 4:00 PM – 5:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Alex Kusturok – Fiddle with House Band
	 5:00 PM 	 Elders’ Lodge 	 Elders’ Supper with Entertainment by JJ Lavallee Sponsored by Cassels

	 5:00 PM	 Traditional Camp	 Jason Lepine
	 5:00 PM – 6:30 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway 	 Indian Relay 
	 5:30 PM – 7:30 PM 	 South Festival Grounds 	 ELK PH Roast Dinner for seniors, Elders + invited guests 
	 5:00 PM – 6:00 PM	 Main Stage	 The Story of Hag with Jess Lee
	 5:00 PM – 9:00 PM	 Horseshoe Pit	 Horseshoe Tournament 
	 6:00 PM – 7:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Ryan Keplin
	 7:00 PM – 8:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Legend of George Jones with Duane Steel
	 7:00 PM – 12:00 AM	 Second Stage	 Family Dance with DJ
	 8:00 PM – 9:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Dean Smith Band
	 8:00 PM – 9:00 PM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack  Sponsored by Cassels

	 9:00 PM – 10:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Shania Twin
	 10:00 PM – 11:00 PM	 Main Stage	 JJ Lavallee - Fiddle
	 11:00 PM – 1:00 AM	 Main Stage	 Open Mic

LIVESTREAM 10 AM - 10 PM BACKTOBATOCHEDAYS.CA



Saturday July 22, 2023 ALBERTA DAY 
SPONSORED BY

  TIME	 LOCATION	 ACTIVITY

	 7:00 AM – 9:30 AM	 Elders’ Lodge 	 Elders’ Breakfast Sponsored by Cassels

	 8:00 AM – 8:00 PM 	 Administration Office	 General Information
	 8:00 AM – 8:00 PM	 Ball Diamonds 	 Slo-Pitch Tournament  
	 10:00 AM - 8:00 PM	 Volleyball Court	 Volleyball Tournament
	 10:00 AM – 5:00 PM 	 Voyageur Games Area	 Senior and Junior King and Queen Events
	 10:00 AM – 10:30 AM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 10:00 AM – 3:00 PM 	 Batoche National Historic Site	 �Shuttle service between the Batoche Festival Grounds and Batoche National Historic Site 
departs hourly 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM. Return trips from the Historic Site begin at 10:30 AM,  
running every 30 minutes. Cardholding Métis citizens receive free access to the Site.

	 10:00 AM – 6:00 PM	 Pavilion Area	 Kaahkiiyow Piihtikwayk : All Are Welcome (2SLGBTQIAA+ Tent)
	 10:00 AM – 6:00 PM 	 Children and Youth Activity 	 �Lost Kiddo Program, Voyager Games, Bouncers, Facepainting, Balloon Man, Spoons, Games, 

Wagon Rides, Petting Zoo, Pony Rides, Jigging, Michif Language and Stories, Crafts & More!

	 10:00 AM – 8:00 PM 	 SMEDCO Métis Market	 Artisan Vendors and Information Tables
	 10:00 AM – 6:00 PM	 Michif Language Tents	 Northern Michif and Heritage Michif Language
	 10:00 AM – 3:00 PM 	 Batoche National Historic Site 	 Button-making, Photos and Air-brush tattoos
	 10:00 AM 	 South Festival Grounds 	 ERIII Bison Harvesting Demo sponsored by SaskCulture and Saskatchewan Lotteries

	 10:30 AM – 6:00 PM	 Golf Area	 Golf – Closest to the Pin Contest 
	 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 	 Second Stage 	 Kimbley & Company (House Band)
	 11:00 AM – 9:00 PM 	 Food Trucks & Concessions 	 Food Truck Alley and Concessions Open
	 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM 	 Elders’ Lodge 	 Elders’ Lunch with Entertainment by Jeremy & Joseph Sponsored by Cassels

	 12:00 PM	 Traditional Camp	 Adam Daigneault
	 12:00 PM – 9:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Métis Music and Entertainment Sponsored by Métis Nation of Alberta

	 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 	 Second Stage 	 Morgan Grace 
	 1:00 PM  	 South Festival Grounds 	 ERIII Bison Harvesting Demo Sponsored by SaskCulture and Saskatchewan Lotteries  
	 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway	 Chariots
	 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 	 Second Stage 	 Batoche Idol with House Band Powered by RAWLCO Radio

	 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 3:00 PM – 5:00 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway 	 Chuck Wagon Races Sponsored by 3twenty Modular	
	 3:00 PM – 4:00 PM	 Second Stage	 Jason Lepine - Fiddle
	 4:00 PM – 5:00 PM 	 Second Stage 	 Nite Life Band
	 5:00 PM 	 Elders’ Lodge 	 Elders’ Supper with Entertainment by Morgan Grace Sponsored by Cassels

	 5:00 PM	 Traditional Camp	 Jason Lepine
	 5:00 PM – 6:00 PM 	 Second Stage 	 Ivan Flett Memorial Dancers
	 5:00 PM – 6:30 PM	 Rodeo Grounds - Vermette Raceway 	 Indian Relay
	 5:30 PM – 7:30 PM 	 South Festival Grounds 	 ERIII Bison Pit Roast for Seniors, Elders, and Invited Guests  
				   Sponsored by SaskCulture and Saskatchewan Lotteries	
	 5:00 PM – 9:00 PM 	 Horseshoe Pit	 Horseshoe Tournament 
	 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM	 Second Stage 	 Ryan Keplin
	 7:00 PM – 8:00 PM 	 Second Stage 	 Batoche Idol Finals Powered by RAWLCO Radio

	 7:00 PM – 9:00 PM	 Children’s Area	 Cinema Under the Stars – The Super Mario Bros. Movie
	 8:00 PM – 9:00 PM 	 Second Stage 	 JJ Lavallee with House Band
	 8:00 PM – 9:00 PM 	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 9:00 PM – 10:00 PM	 Second Stage	 Half Seas Over
	 9:00 PM – 11:00 PM	 Children’s Area	 Cinema Under the Stars – Spiderman
	 10:00 PM – 1:00AM	 Second Stage	 Open Mic

LIVESTREAM 11 AM - 10 PM BACKTOBATOCHEDAYS.CA



Sunday July 23, 2023
  TIME	 LOCATION	 ACTIVITY

7:00 AM – 9:30 AM Elders’ Lodge Elder’s Breakfast Sponsored by Cassels

8:00 AM – 3:00 PM Administration Office General Information
8:00 AM – 8:00 PM	 Ball Diamonds Slo-Pitch Tournament 

	 10:00 AM – 10:30 AM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

	 10:00 AM – 12:00 PM Main Stage Procession to Batoche Graveyard
	 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM Children and Youth Activity Tents Colouring, Crafts, Jigging, Games, Music and more!
	 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM	 Pavilion Area	 Kaahkiiyow Piihtikwayk : All Are Welcome (2SLGBTQIAA+ Tent)
	 10:00 AM – 3:00 PM SMEDCO Métis Market Tents	 Artisan Vendors and Information Tables
	 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM	 Michif Language Tents	 Northern Michif and Heritage Michif Language 
	 11:00 AM – 3:00 PM Food Truck Alley and Concessions Food Truck Alley and Concessions Open

	 11:30 AM – 1:00 PM	 Elders’ Lodge Elder’s Lunch with Entertainment by Jason Lepine Sponsored by Cassels

	 12:00 PM	 Traditional Camp	 Morgan Grace
1:00 PM – 5:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Sunday Showcase
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	 Main Stage	 A Tribute to John Arcand 

“Keeping the Fiddle Alive / Aen Kanawayhtamihk la meuzeuk di Vyayloon” 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM Main Stage Traditional Jigging Demonstration and Workshop with Yvonne Chartrand
2:00 PM – 3:00 PM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Snack Sponsored by Cassels

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM Main Stage Jigging Contest Sponsored by BHP 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM	 Main Stage �Square Dance Demonstrations with the  
Northern Prairie, Creeland and Qu’Appelle Valley Dancers  
Sponsored by Les Femmes Michif Otipemisiwak – Women of the Métis Nation

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM Main Stage Jigging Contest Continued Sponsored by BHP

4:30 PM	 Main Stage	 Jigging Finals Sponsored by BHP

5:00 PM	 Elders’ Lodge	 Morgan Grace Sponsored by Cassels

5:00 PM	 Traditional Camp	 Jeremy & Joseph
5:00 PM – 10:00 PM	 Main Stage	 Gospel Jamboree
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